OP \$40,00 2523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MJB Global, Inc.		04/18/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideavillage Products Corp.	
Street Address:	21 Law Drive	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523802	NUTRISPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 292 5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111-470US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dermot M. Sheridan
Signature:	/dermot m. sheridan/
Date:	06/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0737

900079824

Total Attachments: 3 source=NUTRISPRAY assignment#page1.tif source=NUTRISPRAY assignment#page2.tif source=NUTRISPRAY assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0738

SALE AND TRANSFER AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is between MJB Global Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal 321 W Maxle Or Sv VW 161 Stbergs, UT \$7790 place of business at 3865 Skyline Road, Carlsbad, CA 92008 of the first part, (hereinafter 'Vendor') and Ideavillage Products Corp., a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 21 Law Drive, Fairfield, NJ 07004 (hereinafter 'Purchaser') of the second part.

WHEREAS

- (a) Vendor owns the trademark NUTRISPRAY, including common law rights and a trademark registration for "vitamins, minerals, and herb supplements or use by humans, and domestic pets and livestock", Reg. No. 2,523,802 in Class 5 in the United States ("Trademark");
- (b) Purchaser wishes to acquire from Vendor and Vendor is willing to sell and transfer to Purchaser any and all rights to the trademark.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES as follows:

- 1. In consideration of payment of US\$ 5,000 by the Purchaser to the Vendor, Vendor does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark that it owns anywhere in the World, and will deliver to the Purchaser (i) the trademark assignment transferring the right, title and interest from Vendor to Purchaser for the Trademark, duly executed by the Vendor which is attached hereto as Schedule I.
- 2. Vendor also assigns and transfers to Purchaser, any and all causes of action, claims, demands or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of the Trademark.
- 3. The amount of US\$ 5,000 shall be due and payable by Purchaser to the Vendor simultaneously upon execution of this Agreement and Trademark Assignment, by company check in US dollars made payable to William Hunsur 1993.
- 4. The effective date of this Agreement shall be the date on which the last party signs this Agreement (hereinafter 'Effective Date').
- 5. Vendor hereby acknowledges and agrees that Purchaser may wish to file new trademark applications for the Trademark and hereby undertakes that should Purchaser so elect,

Sale & Fransfer Agreement Mateushita/Idearillage
Page 1

EL: 003564 FRAME: 0739

Vendor shall not object to such filings and will cooperate as necessary to perfect said rights.

- 6. Vendor is not aware of any actual or threatened infringement against the Trademark.
- 7. Purchaser shall allow Vendor to sell-off its existing stock of goods bearing the Trademark within the ordinary course of trade within the next six (6) months.
- 8. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey, without regard to principles of conflicts of law.
- 9. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, Vendor and Purchaser shall bear its respective legal and other costs and expenses associated with the sale and transfer of the Trademark.
- 10. Vendor and Purchaser shall, in good faith, execute and deliver additional documents and take such additional actions, in either case which may be reasonably requested by one party of the other, whether before or after execution of this Agreement, to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement.
- 11. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telecopy shall be effective as an original and shall constitute a representation that an executed original shall be delivered.
- 12. The parties have participated jointly in the negotiation and drafting of this Agreement. In the event of an ambiguity or question of intent or interpretation arises, this Agreement shall be construed as if drafted jointly by the parties and no presumption or burden of proof shall arise favoring or disfavoring any party by virtue of the authorship of any of the provisions of this Agreement.

Sale & Transfer Agreement Matsushita Halamillage
Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0740 **SIGNED** for and on behalf of the respective parties.

For and on behalf of MJB Global Incorporated

Signatory: Name:

Date:

3/28/2007

For and on behalf of Ideavillage Products Corp.

Signatory:

Anand Khubani, President Name: 4/18/07

Date:

Sale & Transfer Agreement Metsushita/Idearillage Page 3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 06/20/2007